## **SUNTREK ST™ WARRANTY**

SUNTREK INDUSTRIES, INC. (SI) warrants its Suntrek ST™ collectors against manufacturing defects for a period of ten (10) years from the date of purchase by the original owner at the original installation site, provided that said collectors have been installed and operated in full accordance with SI's printed instructions. (See "Suntrek Installation Procedures" and/or "Owner's Manual")

In the event of any failure of the Suntrek ST™ Solar Collectors, SI will, at its option, provide repair materials or replace the failed component. SI may require that an SI representative examine the failed component before its repair or removal from the system. This warranty does not cover:

- A. Conditions resulting from a defect or malfunction in a component or part which is not part of the Suntrek ST™Solar System or was not installed as part of the Suntrek ST™Solar System.
- B. Conditions resulting from a departure from SI's installation or operation instructions, as described in the Installation Procedures or Owner's Guide.
- c. Conditions resulting from any misuse, abuse, negligence, Acts of God, accidents, alteration, or non-winterization in climates that experience freezing weather conditions. See Owner's Guide.
- D. Consequential damage, including but not limited to damage to the home or contents, loss of time, inconvenience, or loss of use of the solar system.
- E. Component parts, such as controls, valves and other piping or plumbing materials that carry their own manufacturer's warranties.
- Labor expenses for repairs or replacements, with the exception of work that was performed by authorized Suntrek installers who provide their own independent labor warranty.
- G. Shipping charges.

Unless otherwise explicitly agreed in writing, it is understood that these are the only written warranties given by SI, and SI neither assumes nor authorizes anyone to assume for it any other obligation, or liability in connection with the Suntrek ST™Solar System. This warranty provides specific legal rights. Other legal rights, which vary from State to State, may exist.

## SUNTREK INDUSTRIES, INC.

5 Holland Building #215 Irvine, CA 92618 (949) 348-9276

## SUNTREK ST™ WARRANTY REGISTRATION CARD - RETURN WITHIN 30 DAYS

Name	·	Date of purchase	
Address			
City	State	Zip	
Email address (We will not sell your personal information			
How did you learn about your Suntrek solar system			
Are you completely satisfied with your system? ( ) YE	S ( ) NO - (Ple	ase tell us why, if not)	
Would you recommend Suntrek system to a friend of ne	eighbor? ( ) YES	( ) NO	
Please add any comments on the back of this card and	mail to Suntrek OF	R scan and email to warranty@suntreks	olar.com